FORM PTO-1594

12-31-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 10093	36006
Name of conveying party (ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
International Software Solutions, L.P. ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Nevada limited partnership ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Name:Peregrine Systems, Inc. Internal Address:
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Execution Date: September 23, 1998	Other If assignment is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached?
Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,166,201 1,990,556 1,979,300
Additional numbers att	tached? □ Yes 🛭 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:John C. Nishi Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	\$90.00
Street Address: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati, 650 Page Mill Road	☑ Enclosed
City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94304-1050	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	If fee insufficient, please charge:
29/1998 DNGUYEN 00000164 2166201	8. Deposit account number:
C:481	23-2415 ATTN: 14248-900
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
John C. Nishi	December 21, 1998
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, International Software Solutions Limited Partnership, a limited partnership organized under the lews of Neveda, having a principal place of business at 1350 East Flamingo Road, Suite 97, Las Vegas, Nevada (hervinafter "Assignor"), and Peregrine Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 12670 High Bluff Drive, San Diego. California 92130 (hereinafter "Assignee"), are perties, along with certain other parties, to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement effective as of September _____, 1998, pursuant to which Assignor sold. conveyed, transferred, assigned and delivered to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to certain intellectual property, including those trademarks listed on Schadule A attached hereto and other intellectual property rights therein together with the business associated therewith: and

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks") in connection with the design, development and marketing of certain intellectual property, and is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Tredemarks including any and all common law rights therein, applications to register and registrations therefor as also listed on Schedule A: and

WHEREAS, Assignes desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks. including any and all common law rights therein, applications to register and registrations therefor.

NOW THEREPORE, for good and valuable consideration, peid in hand, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, grant, transfer and otherwise convey to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all of its common law rights therein, applications to register and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

Agreed and consented to this 23 th day of September, 1998.

INTERNATIONAL SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

By: International Software Solutions, Inc., its general partner

By:

Title

CHICKETORTHUPALIERACIEMINISA.

BEZVESSLYBEE + INISHOS NOSTIA

13:84 13:84

CER	TIS.	CA	LIO	N

STATE OF)) ss
COUNTY OF) =

On this 13 day of September, 1998, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for State and County aforesaid, personally appeared File personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his voluntary act on behalf of such corporation with authority to do so for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

2004 598'CN

CHSCVGCGRTBUPALINZAGENSA134,2

BEZVESSUMES + INISHOS NOSTIN

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1833 FRAME: 0320**

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY/CLASS	FILING DATE/ ISSUE DATE	SERIAL NO./ REGISTRATION NO.	PROSECUTION STATUS
POLYPM/2	US 9	11/23/94 6/11/96	74/602,188 1,979,300	Registered
POLYPM/2	Denmark 9	1/17/95 5/12/95	VA 00.395 1995 VR 02.929 1995	Abandoned
REMOTE SERVICES MANAGEMENT	US 9	4/7/95 7/30/96	74/657,626 1,990,556	Registered
INTERNATIONAL SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS	US 9	1/4/96 6/16/98	75/040,165 2,166,201	Registered
INTERNATIONAL SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS	Canada 9	6/20/96 9/23/97	815,831 482,810	Registered
INTERNATIONAL SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS	France 9	7/4/96 12/13/96	96/632919 96 632 919	Registered
INTERNATIONAL SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS	Germany 9	6/20/96	39628354.3	Abandoned
INTERNATIONAL SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS	United Kingdom 9	6/25/96	2,103,760	Abandoned

CM5C:\NRPORTBL\PALIB2\RGR\624134.2

RECORDED: 12/24/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1833 FRAME: 0321